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No. 88, S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 53. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to 
the Military Order of the World War National Convention. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund 
to the Military Order of the World War National Convention 
of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, the sum of $500, for the purpose 
of defraying a portion of the expenses of a convention to be 
held in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, in the summer of 1942. Such 
sum shall be paid on July 1, 1942 to the then acting secretary 
and treasurer of such Military Order of the World War National 
Convention. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Deposited without signature April 2 L 1941. 

No. 114, S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 54. 

AN ACT to amend 202.08 (2) of the statutes, relating to 
premium rates of town mutual insurance companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 202.08 of the stat­
utes is amended to read: (202.08) (2) The board or the 
company may classify property under different rates, correspond­
ing as nearly as may be to the greater or less risk which may 
attach to such property, and may establish premium rates to 
be charged on various classifications. A rate once established 
shall not be changed within one year. * * * A schedule of 
the rates and all changes thereof shall be filed with the com-
missioner of insurance. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

}\.pproved April 18, 1941. 




